Village of Bradley Board Meeting

Bradley Municipal Building 147 S. Michigan Avenue Bradley, IL 60915

Monday, December 23rd, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Calling the Roll & Declaration of Quorum
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Presentation of Minutes
 - a. Regular Meeting Monday, December 9th, 2024
- 6. Presentation of Communication
- 7. Public Communication
- 8. Mayoral Communication
 - b. Village of Bradley's 6th Annual Christmas House Decorating Contest Winner
 - c. Mayor Watson Winter Break Coloring Contest
- 9. Presentation of Bills and Accounts
- 10. Report of Standing Committee

 - - R-12-24-02 A Resolution Agreement with Ramaker and Associates Inc. to Provide Architectural & Engineering Service for the Bradley Indoor Waterpark
 - R-12-24-03 A Resolution Agreement with American Management, LLC to Provide Design, Construction & Pre-Opening Consulting Services for the Bradley Indoor Waterpark

 - f. Community Development: Code Enforcement Planning & Zoning, Economic

- i. R-12-24-04 A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Certain Property in the Village of Bradley
- ii. R-12-24-05 A Resolution Approving the Final Plat of Subdivision for Edgebrook Residential Subdivision Phase Two.
- iii. O-12-24-01 An Ordinance Approving a Special Use Permit for a certain property within the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois (458 N. Kennedy Dr. Bradley, IL 60915)
- 11. Unfinished Business
- 12. New Business
 - a. Executive Session to consider the appointment, employment, compensation, Discipline, performance or Dismissal of specific Employee(s) and Collective Bargaining. The consideration to purchase, lease or acquire specific Real Estate property or for the probable or imminent and pending litigation.
- 13. IUOE local 399 Grievance #10-11-24 Response
- 14. Adjournment

Posted on December 21st, 2024